

THE VISITING POLICE FORCES BILL, 2007

List of Amendments made in the House of Representatives on
Friday March 09, 2007

First Column
Clause

Second Column
Extent of Amendments

8

A. Insert the following new clause 8: -

“Arbitration 8 (1) Where there is disagreement between the Commissioner of Police and the visiting police force as to whether a member was acting in the performance of his official duties, an arbitrator shall be appointed by agreement between the designated state concerned and Trinidad and Tobago from among the nationals of Trinidad and Tobago who hold or have held high judicial office.

8 (2) If the designated state and Trinidad and Tobago are unable, within two months, to agree upon an arbitrator either the designated state or Trinidad and Tobago may request any person referred to in an agreement with the designated state or acceptable to the designated state and Trinidad and Tobago to appoint the arbitrator from among the nationals of Trinidad and Tobago who have held high judicial office.”.

Clauses 8 to 13

B. Renumbered as clauses 9 to 14 accordingly.

9 (renumbered)

Delete the words “**section 9**” wherever it occurs and insert the words “**section 10**”.

10 (renumbered)

Delete the words “**section 8**” wherever it occurs and insert the words “**section 9**”.

11 (renumbered)

Delete the words “**section 8**” wherever it occurs and insert the words “**section 9**”.

March 09, 2007